

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR, NAGPUR.

...

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 305/ 2023

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 2074/2023

Shri Sagarmal s/o Pannalal Chopra

Th: Power of Attorney Holder

..Applicant

versus

Nirmal s/o Sampatrao Nagori

..Respondent/s

.....
Mr.S.P. Deshpande, Advocate for the applicant
.....

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATED : 24th March, 2023.

PC:

Notice issued to Respondent is still awaited.

List after service on the respondent.

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]

sahare