



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.305 OF 2023

(Shri Sagarmal s/o Pannalal Chopra Vs. Shri Nirmal s/o Sampatrao Nagori)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. S.P. Deshpande, Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED :- AUGUST 26, 2024.

Learned Counsel for the appellant submitted that he has already served the respondent by R.P.A.D. and he would file affidavit within two weeks.

2. Place the matter after two weeks.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)