

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION IN APPEAL NO. 305 OF 2023

In

CRIMINAL APPEAL STAMP NO. 2074 OF 2023

**Sagarmal S/o Pannalal Chopra Pro. M/sPETITIONER
Computer Marketting Thr. Poa Holder Shri
Vijay Prakash Jain**

V/S

Nirmal S/o Sampatrao NagoriRESPONDENT

**SUYOG PRAKASH DESHPANDE for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER AFTER TWO WEEK.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)