



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APPA] NO. 305 OF 2023.

Sagarmal Pannalal Chopra

-VERSUS-

Nirmal Sampatrao Nagori

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri S.P. Deshpande, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 26, 2026.

Office note shows that notice issued to sole respondent has not been served on him, as neither the notice nor the reminder has been received by the office of the C.J.M. Jaipur, State of Rajasthan.

2. In this view of the matter, issue fresh notice to sole respondent, returnable on 26.03.2026.

JUDGE